Year 2 timetable 2011/12
Key to timetable

FCP:  Foundations of Clinical Practice 

CC: Clinical Communication 
ME: Medical Ethics 
MCD:  Molecules, Cells and Disease 

Includes:  immunology, haematology, laboratory and diagnostic methods, microbiology, and cancer 

LCRS:  Life Cycle and Regulatory Systems 
End: Endocrine system 
HLC: Human life cycle 
Musc: Musculoskeletal system 
NMH: Neuroscience and mental health
P&T: Pharmacology and therapeutics 

Science and the Patient
Sessions on Water and Electrolytes, The Physiology of Infection, Nutrition, Cardiorespiratory performance, Drugs and the Hospitalized patient interwoven with the teaching of generic skills that will be useful in your BSc eg critical appraisal
Dr and Patient

PBL: Problem Based Learning

PPD:  Personal and Professional Development skills 
Rotations include:
Anatomy – details in Anatomy guides

Dr and Patient (PBL, PPD) – details on line

Clinical Communication – details on line

Personal Tutor sessions – details on line
Please note that after agreement at the EC1,2 and SSLG1,2 student groups will not the same as for Year 1.  Groups will be renamed E-H and you will need to check on the intranet to see what group you are in.  Your Personal Tutor group will however remain the same as in Year 1.

VENUES 
LT1 = Lecture theatre 1, Sir Alexander Fleming building, South Kensington campus 
Drewe = Drewe lecture theatre, Charing Cross campus 

Term 1 - Autumn 2011:  3 October - 16 December 2011 

All sessions will begin in either LT1, SAFB or the Drewe, CX unless otherwise stated. We always try to keep teaching on one of these two sites for the whole day to avoid excess travel although occasionally movement between the main sites during a day is unavoidable.  Please check individual course guides for venues and further details.  Rotations will be mainly at Charing Cross but you will need to consult the teaching intranet and course guides for details. 

Morning sessions usually start at 9 am and afternoon at 1.30 or 2 pm but please consult individual course guides for exact start times. 
	
	Morning 
	Afternoon 

	Monday 3 October 
	9.00 Introduction to Year 

9.45 Science and Patient 1
(CX)
	P&T 1 (CX)

	Tuesday 4 October 
	Private Study
	Private Study

	Wednesday 5 October 
	S&P 2 
	

	Thursday 6 October 
	P&T 2
	P&T 3

	Friday 7 October 
	NMH 1 (SK)
	NMH 2 

	

	Monday 10 October 
	End 1 
	MCD 1

	Tuesday 11 October 
	Rotations
	Rotations

	Wednesday 12 October 
	End 2
	

	Thursday 13 October 
	NMH 3
	End 3

	Friday 14 October 
	Rotations
	Rotations

	

	Monday 17 October 
	P&T 4
	P&T 5

	Tuesday 18 October 
	Rotations
	Rotations

	Wednesday 19 October 
	Private Study
	

	Thursday 20 October 
	End 4
	NMH 4

	Friday 21 October 
	S&P 3
	MCD 2

	

	Monday 24 October 
	Private Study
	End 5

	Tuesday 25 October 
	NMH 5
	S&P 4

	Wednesday 26 October 
	NMH 6
	

	Thursday 27 October 
	P&T 6
	P&T 7

	Friday 28 October 
	Rotations
	Rotations

	

	Monday 31 October 
	Musc1
	NMH 7

	Tuesday 1 November 
	Rotations
	Rotations

	Wednesday 2 November 
	P&T 8
	

	Thursday 3 November 
	NMH 8
	NMH9

	Friday 4 November 
	Rotations
	Rotations

	

	Monday 7 November 
	NMH 10
	End 6

	Tuesday 8 November 
	Rotations
	Rotations

	Wednesday 9 November 
	NMH 11
	

	Thursday 10 November 
	NMH 12
	MCD 3

	Friday 11 November 
	Rotations
	Rotations

	
	
	

	Monday 14 November 
	MCD 4
	S&P 5

	Tuesday 15 November 
	Rotations
	Rotations

	Wednesday 16 November 
	NMH13
	

	Thursday 17 November 
	S&P 6
	S&P 7

	Friday 18 November 
	Rotations
	Rotations  


	
	
	

	Monday 21 November 
	MCD 5
	MCD 6

	Tuesday 22 November 
	End 7
	private study

	Wednesday 23 November 
	Anatomy (Limbs)
	

	Thursday 24 November 
	S&P 8
	S&P 9

	Friday 25 November 
	MCD 7 
	MCD 8  


	Monday 28 November - Friday 16 December 2011
 
	clinical attachment 


Details of your clinical attachment will be issued early in the Autumn term. 
Rotations will include PBL, Clinical Communication, Personal and Professional Development and Anatomy of the Head, Neck and Spine and will begin on 11th October.  Details can be found on the intranet and in the relevant course guides.
Christmas vacation:  17 December 2011 - 8 January 2012
Term 2 - Spring 2012:  Monday 10 January – Friday 25 March 
	
	Morning 
	Afternoon 

	Monday 9 January
	NMH 14 (SK)
	ME 1 (SK)

	Tuesday 10 January
	Rotations
	Rotations

	Wednesday 11 January
	ME 2 
	

	Thursday 12 January
	End 8 (SK)
	End 9

	Friday 13 January
	Rotations
	Rotations

	
	
	

	Monday 16 January
	Musc 2 (CX)
	NMH15 

	Tuesday 17 January 
	Rotations
	Rotations

	Wednesday 18 January 
	Private Study 
	

	Thursday 19 January 
	P&T 9 
	P&T 10 

	Friday 20 January 
	Rotations 
	Rotations 

	

	Monday 23 January 
	MCD 10
11am Pursuing an Academic Career – what you need to know now
	ME 3  



	Tuesday 24 January 
	Rotations 
	Rotations 

	Wednesday 25 January 
	P&T 11
	

	Thursday 26 January 
	P&T 12 
	P&T 13

	Friday 27 January 
	Rotations 
	Rotations 

	

	Monday 30 January 
	MCD 11
	NMH 16

	Tuesday 31 January 
	Rotations 
	Rotations 

	Wednesday 1 February 
	Private Study 
	

	Thursday 2 February 
	MCD 12 
	MCD 13 

	Friday 3 February 
	Private study
	Private study

	

	Monday 6 February
	MCD 14
	NMH 17 

	Tuesday 7 February
	Rotations 
	Rotations 

	Wednesday 8 February
	Musc 3 
	

	Thursday 9 February
	MCD 15 
	MCD 16 

	Friday 10 February
	Rotations
	Rotations

	

	Monday 13 February
	NMH 18 
	P&T 14

	Tuesday 14 February 
	Rotations 
	Rotations 

	Wednesday 15 February 
	Musc4 
	

	Thursday 16 February 
	MCD 17
	MCD 18 

	Friday 17 February 
	Rotations 
	Rotations 

	

	Monday 20 February 
	NMH 19 
	P&T 15 

	Tuesday 21 February 
	Rotations 
	Rotations

	Wednesday 22 February 
	NMH20
	

	Thursday 23 February 
	Private study
	Private study

	Friday 24 February 
	P&T 16 
	P&T 17 


	Monday 27 February
	Private Study
	Private Study 

	Tuesday 28 February 
	NMH 21
	HLC 1 

	Wednesday 29 February 
	MCD 19
	

	Thursday 1 March 
	MCD 20 
	MCD 21

	Friday 2 March 
	HLC 2 
	HLC 3

	

	Monday 5 March
	HLC 4
	ME 4

	Tuesday 6 March
	HLC 5 
	MCD 22

	Wednesday 7 March
	P&T 18 
	

	Thursday 8 March
	MCD 23
	MCD 24 

	Friday 9 March
	HLC 6 
	MCD 25

	

	Monday 12 March
	Musc 5 
	HLC 7

	Tuesday 13 March
	P&T 19
	P&T 20 

	Wednesday 14 March
	Private study
	

	Thursday 15 March
	MCD 26
	MCD 27

	Friday 16 March
	P&T 21 
	HLC 8 

	

	Monday 19 March 
	Private study 
	Private study

	Tuesday 20 March 
	Private study
	Private study

	Wednesday 21 March 
	Private study
	

	Thursday 22 March 
	Private study
	Private study

	Friday 23 March 
	Private study
	Private study


Rotations will include PBL, Clinical Communication, Personal and Professional skills and Anatomy of the limbs 

Easter Vacation:  24 March 2012 – 29 April 2012 

Term 3 - Summer  2012:  Monday 30 April - Friday 29 June 

	
	Morning 
	Afternoon 

	Monday 30 April
	Revision and Assessment

	Tuesday 1 May 
	

	Wednesday 2 May 
	

	Thursday 3 May
	

	Friday 4 May 
	

	Science and Patient teaching will take place from Tuesday 8  May - Friday 15 June, excluding Bank Holidays on Monday 4 June and Tuesday 5 June. 
You will receive a course guide with full details at the beginning of this term.



	Monday 18 June 
– Friday 29 June

	Revision and Assessment
See details on intranet


	Friday 29 June
	Last day of term
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